DU Series power package
●形式表示例　Model number
DU
❶
1.7
❷
SC210
❸
R
❹
Q
❻
XXX
❺
❶	Series
❷	Pump	displacement（cm3）
	 0.8，1.7，2.5，3.5，5，7cm3
❸	Motor	code
Motor code Voltage Nominal power
FC207 12V 0.7kW
FC410 24V 1.0kW
SC210 12V 0.9kW
SC417 24V 1.7kW
NC424 24V 2.4kW
	 Note	:		Type	 "R"	and	 "RC"	are	only	available	 to	 the	application	 in
which	the	relief	valve	operates	very	rarely	and	in	a	short	time.
If	frequent	operation	of	the	relief	valve,	use	type	"－"	and	put
the	relief	valve	externally.
❺	Code	number
	 In	3	figures	given	by	our	factory.
❻	Relief	pressure	code
	 Ｂ	:	2.9（MPa）	 Ｇ	:		 7.8（MPa）	 Ｐ	:	12.7（MPa）	 Ｕ	:	17.2（MPa）
	 Ｃ	:	3.9（MPa）	 Ｈ	:		 8.8（MPa）	 Ｑ	:	13.7（MPa）
	 Ｄ	:	4.9（MPa）	 Ｊ	:		 9.8（MPa）	 Ｒ	:	14.7（MPa）
	 Ｅ	:	5.9（MPa）	 Ｌ	:	10.8（MPa）	 Ｓ	:	15.7（MPa）
	 Ｆ	:	6.9（MPa）	 Ｍ	:	11.8（MPa）	 Ｔ	:	16.7（MPa）
❶	シリーズ名
❷	ポンプサイズ（cm3）
	 0.8，1.7，2.5，3.5，5，7cm3
❸	モータ記号
モータ記号 電圧 公称出力
FC207 12V 0.7kW
FC410 24V 1.0kW
SC210 12V 0.9kW
SC417 24V 1.7kW
NC424 24V 2.4kW
❹	回路記号　Circuit	symbol
	 注）	“R”“RC”はごくまれにリリーフ弁が作動するときに使用してくださ
い。頻繁に作動する場合は“－”を使用し､ 外部リリーフ弁を付けてく
ださい。
❺	コード番号
	 下3ケタを表示（当社にて採番）
❻	リリーフ圧記号
	 Ｂ	:	2.9（MPa）	 Ｇ	:		 7.8（MPa）	 Ｐ	:	12.7（MPa）	 Ｕ	:	17.2（MPa）
	 Ｃ	:	3.9（MPa）	 Ｈ	:		 8.8（MPa）	 Ｑ	:	13.7（MPa）
	 Ｄ	:	4.9（MPa）	 Ｊ	:		 9.8（MPa）	 Ｒ	:	14.7（MPa）
	 Ｅ	:	5.9（MPa）	 Ｌ	:	10.8（MPa）	 Ｓ	:	15.7（MPa）
	 Ｆ	:	6.9（MPa）	 Ｍ	:	11.8（MPa）	 Ｔ	:	16.7（MPa）
C623-0006E
●電気部品仕様　Specification for electrical parts
●モータ　Motor
モータ記号
Motor code
電圧
Voltage
公称出力
Nominal power
耐熱クラス
Insulation
FC207 12V 0.7kW
E
FC410 24V 1.0kW